To the Diversor of the U.S. atent and Tradema I. Name of conveying particles.	U.S. Patent and Trac
	102608213 party(ies):
Swiss Caps Holding AG Hausenstrasse 35	DR. DUNNER AG Hausenstrasse 35 0533 Kirchhorg SWITZERI AND
9533 Kirchberg SWITZERLAND	9533 Kirchberg SWITZERLAND
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Corporation	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship
☑ Other Limited Liability company of Switzerland	☐ Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑ Other Limited Liability company of Switzerland
☑ Other Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment as of 12/14/01	
Execution Date: 12/14/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,557,596 1,811,802 1,974,660 2,234,818 2,276,320 s) attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved
concerning document should be mailed:	5
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$140.00
Suite 800	☐ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in conr with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-48
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Attention: Kevin G. Smith	8. Deposit account number:
	19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my/knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document. The foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Kevin G. Smith	Date
Total number of pages includin	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet information to:
	ENT RECORDATION SERVICES . Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK REEL: 002868 FRAME: 0596

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SWISS CAPS HOLDING AG, a limited liability company of Switzerland ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks SAMBU; DR. DUNNER AG & DESIGN; PAGOSID; DEPRINOL; and CYNAROL ("the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Registration Number 1,557,596 for the mark SAMBU; U.S. Registration No. 1,811,802 for the mark DR. DUNNER AG & Design; U.S. Registration No. 1,974,660 for the mark PAGOSID; U.S. Registration No. 2,234,818 for the mark DEPRINOL; and U.S. Registration No. 2,276,320 for the mark CYNAROL; and

WHEREAS, DR. DUNNER AG ("Assignee"), a limited liability company of Switzerland, with a business address of Artherstrasse 60, 6405 Kussnacht/Immensee, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring said Marks, the registrations therefor and the goodwill appurtenant to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does bereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and above-identified registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks in the United States.

This ASSIGNMENT, executed November 11, 2003 is dated NUNC PRO TUNC as of December 14, 2001, and is considered effective as of the specified NUNC PRO TUNC date.

SWISS CAPS HOLDING AG

By:

Name: Dieter W. Engel

Title: Director

RECORDED: 11/20/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002868 FRAME: 0597